

Harris Stratex Networks to Present at the Needham Growth Stock Conference

RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, N.C., December 22, 2008 – Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: HSTX), a leading specialist in backhaul solutions for mobility and broadband networks, today announced that Harald Braun, president and chief executive officer, and Sally Dudash, chief financial officer, will be participating in the 11th Annual Needham Growth Stock Conference in New York.

A live webcast of the presentation will be available at 8:00 a.m. Eastern Time on Thursday, January 8th, and will be archived for 90 days. The webcast can be accessed from the Investor page of Harris Stratex Networks' Web site.

About Harris Stratex Networks, Inc.

Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. is a leading specialist in backhaul solutions for mobility and broadband networks. The company offers reliable, flexible and scalable wireless network solutions, backed by comprehensive professional services and support. Harris Stratex Networks serves all global markets, including mobile network operators, public safety agencies, private network operators, utility and transportation companies, government agencies and broadcasters. Customers in more than 135 countries depend on Harris Stratex Networks to build, expand and upgrade their voice, data and video solutions. Harris Stratex Networks is recognized around the world for innovative, best-in-class wireless networking solutions and services. For more information, visit www.HarrisStratex.com.

###

CONTACTS:

Investors: Mary McGowan, Summit IR Group Inc., 408-404-5401, mary@summitirgroup.com
Media: Cynthia Johnson, Harris Stratex Networks, Inc., 919-767-3323, cynthia.johnson@hstx.com